Schedule M

The user fees charged by the <u>Transit Department</u> for the use of <u>City Transit</u> shall be as follows:

Transit Fares - 2023 to 2026*:

	Monthly Pass	Single Trip	10 Trip Pass	Day Pass
Adult	\$86.00	\$3.00	\$27.00	\$8.00
Senior 65 and up Documented proof includes: Ontario Senior Citizens I.D. issued by the Government of Canada	\$61.00	\$3.00	\$27.00	\$8.00
Disability Pensioner Documented proof includes: Current ODSP registration, CPP disability registration issued by the Government of Canada	\$61.00	\$3.00	\$27.00	\$8.00
Student A student must show a valid, full-time student photo I.D. Card or a North Bay Transit photo I.D. card, when boarding to receive the discount.	\$71.00	\$3.00	\$27.00	\$8.00

Children 12 and under – Up to three children 12 years of age and under are able to travel for free with a paying parent(s) or guardian(s) during all service hours.

Families – Up to three children under the age of 16 can ride free with their fare paying parent(s) or guardian(s): Weekdays Monday to Thursday from 5:00p.m. until the end of day service and weekends beginning February at 5:00pm through to the end of day service Sunday.

Attendant Card – A person who requires an attendant may purchase an "Attendant Photo I.D. Card (\$10.00) which enables the attendant to ride free.

C.N.I.B. – A person registered with the "Canadian National Institute for the Blind". When the card is presented the individual rides free.

Bus passes require a transit photo ID card, which are \$10.00.

* The above noted rates are consistent with the rates in effect in 2022. Transit rates were previously posted on the City's website; however, it recommended that the rates be incorporated in the City's user fee by-law.